

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10392/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2023 in CRLM No. 37740/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68388/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68387/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Johnson Kerketta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Meena, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, adjourned for one week.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)