

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5854/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2023 in CRLM No. 37740/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68388/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 42204/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Premchand Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Darshan C. Siddakar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Chaudhry, Adv.  
  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the prosecution evidence has already over and the statement of respondent no.2 under Section 313 Cr.P.C. has also been recorded

and tomorrow i.e. 03.04.2024, the matter has been fixed for examination of the defence witnesses.

2. In view of the above, list after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)