

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5854/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2023 in CRLM No. 37740/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68388/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 42204/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms. Deepmala, Adv.
Anki Kashyal, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is seeking cancellation of bail granted to the accused on 13.02.2023. The trial is pending completion.

List in the week commencing 21.10.2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 may bring on record the exact status of the proceedings pending before the High Court.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)